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24" COPPA VALTELLINA

Challenge Rallies Nazionali 2* zona
CLASSIFICA DELLA PROVA SPECIALE 6

SAN ROCCO 2 (Km 7,500)
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1°CONDUTTORE

PEREGO Andrea
FREGUGLIA Giuseppe
TOSINI Luca
ZENDRA Demis
SPAGNOLATTI Edoardo
CIOFOLO Nicolaj
ALBORGHETTI Rudy
RONCORONI Marco
ROCCA Davide
COLOMBERA Matteo
COLOMBINI Danilo
NUSSIO Davide
VITTALINI Alex
CHERUBINI Tommy
CAMPONOGARA Elia
CANTONI Sergio
SIDDI Auro

COGO Gianluigi
LAURO Dino

LOZZA Eugenio
MUSCI Stefano
VARISTO Gianluca
BASSI FER Gianluca
BUTTI Alessandro
FORLANI Maurizio
PENNINO Roberto
MORETTI Stefano
ALDEGHI Paolo
AMICI Roberto
MAINETTI Gianluca
SALVIOTTI Andrea
CALDERA Yuri
MARINI Alberto
ZANETTI Giulio
DOTTI Mario
BIGNOTTI Andrea
ARICI Davide
PANTEGHINI Giulio
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2°CONDUTTORE

BELFIORE Romano
FALZONE Gabriele
DE LUIS Daniele
PEDRETTI Mattia
GHISLINI Ramona
PLATTI Fabrizio
BIASUZZI Cristina
BRUSADELLI Paolo
ROSSI Luca
NEGRINI Silvio
BAMBINI Davide
NOBILI Tiziano
TAVECCHIO Sara
REBOLDI Diego
ZOCCANTE Alberto
BOMBARDIERI Paolo
VANINI Antonio
MINACCI Michela
TOGNOLINI Antonio
FIORENDI Antonella
COVINI Andrea
BARUFFI Ramon
SALINETTI Ruggero
ROCCHI Silvia
MANSUETI Ivan
CHIACCHELLA Clarissa
FRANZI Mirko
BONETTI Andrea
AMICI Corinne
VITALI Maurizio
GALLOTTI Silvia
ZORZI Alessandro
MORINA Giuseppe
BERGONZI Marco
ZAPPA Roberta
ROSSI Alessandro
MARTELLI Paolo
PANTEGHINI Maria
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VETTURA

PEUGEOT 207 S.2000
PEUGEOT 207 S.2000
PEUGEOT 207 S.2000
RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO
PEUGEOT 106

RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT CLIO

FORD FIESTA S.2000
PEUGEOT 207 S.2000
CITROEN C2

RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT TWINGO
MITSUBISHI EVO IX
PEUGEOT 207

PEUGEOT 207

FIAT G. PUNTO S.2000
RENAULT CLIO

CITROEN C2

RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT CLIO S.1600
PEUGEOT 106

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
PEUGEOT 106

FIAT G. PUNTO S.2000
RENAULT CLIO S.1600
RENAULT TWINGO
MITSUBISHI EVO IX
RENAULT TWINGO
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT TWINGO
SUBARU IMPREZA
RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS

GC

S20
S20
S20
R3C
FA7
N3

A6

R3C
N3

N3

S20
S20
R2B
N3

R2B
N4

R3T
R3T
S20
R3C
R2B
R3C
S16
N2

FA7
N2

S20
S16
R2B
N4

R2B
FN3
N3

R3C
R2B
N4

R3C
FN3

SCUDERIA

ERREPI RACING

A.S. CURNO RACING
MOVISPORT

SPEED RACE

PROMO SPORT RACING
MADE IN ITALY

A.S. CURNO RACING
VS CORSE

TAC MOTORSPORT
RALLY COMPANY
PROMO SPORT RACING
ASSO RALLY TEAM
ERREPI RACING
MAURY RACING TEAM
RALLY SPORT EVOLUTION
RALLY COMPANY

RALLY COMPANY

PBM RACE

VS CORSE

P.S. RACING

BIG RACING

PROMO SPORT RACING
BLUTHUNDER RL.I.
RALLY COMPANY
RALLY COMPANY

A.S. CURNO RACING
RALLY COMPANY
ROAD RUNNER TEAM
MAURY RACING TEAM
SPEED RACE

TICINO RALLY

NORTH RACING
NDR NEW DRIVER RACING
SPEED RACE

TEMPO

6'18.2
6'29.1
6'30.6
6'39.2
6'39.3
6'41.5*
6'44.6*
6'46.1
6'46.8*
6'50.8*
6'52.6
6'53.7
6'53.9*
6'54.2*
6'54.3
6'54.7
6'54.7
6'55.3
6'55.6
6'57.9
6'59.1*
7'00.2
7'00.4
7'00.7*
7'01.9
7'02.9*
7'04.1
7'04.9
7'05.9*
7'06.4
7'06.4*
7'07.5*
7'08.8*
7'09.1
7'10.6*
7'11.3
7'12.9
7'13.2*

D.ASS.

10.9
12.4
21.0
21.1
23.3
26.4
27.9
28.6
32.6
34.4
35.5
35.7
36.0
36.1
36.5
36.5
37.1
37.4
39.7
40.9
42.0
42.2
42.5
43.7
44.7
45.9
46.7
47.7
48.2
48.2
49.3
50.6
50.9
52.4
53.1
54.7
55.0

D.GRP.

10.9
12.4

6.9

5.3

9.3
34.4
35.5
14.7
12.7
15.1
13.2
155
16.1
37.4
18.7
19.9
21.0

19.2
22.6
21.4
45.9

4.5
26.7
24.9
27.2

27.3
29.9
31.4
29.8
33.7

5.7

D.CLA.

10.9
12.4

6.9
5.3
9.3
34.4
35.5

12.7
0.4

0.6
37.4
18.7

5.2
21.0

22.6

2.2
45.9

4.5
12.0
11.7
125

27.3
29.9
16.7
16.6
33.7

5.7
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GRP CLA NUM S C.P.

11 6 86
3 1 29
3 3 49
4 1 99 FUN
2 2 92
12 3 103
3 3 93 FUN
3 3 22
13 4 109
4 4 23
14 7 84
4 3 88
15 4 24
16 5 115 u25v
4 1 45
15 3 40
16 7 37
5 2 100
17 6 117 u25v
5 1 122
18 7 116 u2s5v
19 8 114
20 9 118
6 3 102
21 10 111
5 4 95
22 8 83 FUN
17 4 43
5 5 20
6 2 120
23 1 119
7 4 52
24 11 110
7 3 121 u25v
25 5 28

ABBANDONI IN QUESTA PROVA

9
21
44
51
74

101

1°CONDUTTORE

LOPES Carmelo
MARTINELLI Daniele
PEDROTTI Bruno
BRANCH]I Fabio
MARIANI Oscar
FAREA Mirko
BENNATI Nicola
SASSI Luca
MOTACCHI Corrado
RIVA Roberto
ROMAN Marco
FONTANA Ivan
SGUALDINO Mauro
BONINCHI Luigi
SCIMONDONI Maurizio
MORINA Giovanni
PONTIGGIA Alan
BRAMBILLA Roberto
TOGNOLATTI Gabriele
BIANCHI Gabriele
POZZI Marcello
MOTTI Marco
SARESERA Gianluca
BISSACCA Daniele
PANZERI Giovanni
MAZZERI Stefano
BERNARDI Alessandro
CARANCI Gianfranco
DI MONTE Fabrizio
BOLOGNINI Renato
RUSCONI Michele
VALLI Edoardo
ALMICI Damiano
MATTABONI Patrick
VIVENZI Giovanni

FUGAZZOTTO Giuseppe
BUSETTI Fabio

BUSSI Matteo

COMELLI Dennis
BONDIONI llario
IANNELLO Rosario

Aprica SO, 17-18 settembre 2010
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2°CONDUTTORE

MARCHIONI Gianluca
BERTELE' Sergio
TRAPLETTI Marco
CALUFETTI Tiziano
CARUSO Cristina
ZOANNI Erika
BENNATI Diego
MANGHERA Maurizio
SANDRINI Massimiliano
MAURI Maurizio
ROGNONI Giuliano
PARRAVICINI Laura
GUZZI Giancarla
VALESINI Jacopo
FOPPOLI Pierluigi
ZAMBETTI Roberto
CUSSIGH Michele
BRAMBILLA Sergio
FORNERA Matteo
MORA Eugenio
CIANFANELLI Nicholas
FRIGERIO Paolo
PANNI Giorgio
TONIOLO Thomas
PANZERI Francesca
DI TOMMASO Pierpaolo
CALUFETTI Mirko
CARANCI Stefano
PASTORINO Mattia
DE VIGNANI Alessandro
ADAMOLI Fausto
BOTTINELLI Gianluca
BORGHETTI Luca
REGHENZANI Liliana
VIVENZI Alberto

DAINESE Lorenzo
PEDRAZZANI Giovanni
SCHERINI Maurizio
COMELLI Tonino
POLONIOLI Morgan
ZUCCOTTO Alberto

NAZ
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VETTURA

RENAULT CLIO

FORD SIERRA COSWORTH

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106

FIAT PUNTO S.1600
PEUGEOT 106
RENAULT CLIO S.1600
RENAULT CLIO
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
MITSUBISHI EVO X
PEUGEOT 106
RENAULT CLIO RS
PEUGEOT 207
RENAULT CLIO
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106
SUZUKI SWIFT
PEUGEOT 205
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106
RENAULT CLIO

FIAT 500 ABARTH
RENAULT CLIO S.1600
PEUGEOT 106

ROVER MG ZR 105
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106
SUBARU IMPREZA

PEUGEOT 207 S.2000
RENAULT CLIO S.1600
PEUGEOT 306

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
CITROEN C2

PEUGEOT 106

GC

N3
FN4
FA7
FA5
A6
N2
A6
S16
N2
S16
N3
FN3
N4
N2
A7
R3T
R3C
FA5
N2
FN1
N2
N2
N2
FA5
N2
A6
N3
R3T
S16
FN1
N1
FA7
N2
FN1
N4

S20
S16
A7

FA7
R2B
FA5

SCUDERIA

DEL LARIO
RALLY COMPANY
RALLYSTARS
ERREPI RACING
RALLYSTARS
OMEGA

BIG RACING
RALLY COMPANY
BLUTHUNDER RL.I.
RALLY COMPANY
BLUTHUNDER RL.I.
RALLY COMPANY
RALLY COMPANY
PROMO SPORT RACING

MADE IN ITALY

ABS SPORT

ASSO RALLY TEAM
RALLYSTARS

PROMO SPORT RACING

FRANCIACORTA CORSE
DUEMILA CORSE

BIG RACING

BIG RACING
RALLYSTARS

DUEMILA CORSE
AS.VALSUSA MOTOR TEAM
ABS SPORT

RALLY COMPANY

RALLY COMPANY

MEDIA PROM

PROMO SPORT RACING
MIRABELLA MILLE MIGLIA

SPA MOTORSPORT

ASSO RALLY TEAM

NDR NEW DRIVER RACING
DUEMILA CORSE

TEMPO D.ASS.
7'16.5* 58.3
7'16.7* 58.5
7'16.7 58.5
7'17.4* 59.2
7'18.0* 59.8
7'20.6* 1'02.4
721.7* 1'03.5
7'22.3 1'04.1
7'24.2* 1'06.0
7'24.5 1'06.3
7'25.0* 1'06.8
7'27.8* 1'09.6
7'35.9 1'17.7
7'36.4* 1'18.2
7'37.9 1'19.7
7'38.5 1'20.3
7'39.8 1'21.6
7'40.0* 1'21.8
7'40.8* 1'22.6
7'41.0* 1'22.8
7'41.4* 1'23.2
7'41.8* 1'23.6
7'43.2* 1'25.0
7'46.1* 1'27.9
7'48.5* 1'30.3
7'52.0* 1'33.8
7'52.9* 1'34.7
8'01.3 1'43.1
8'07.9 1'49.7
8'08.0* 1'49.8
8'17.2* 1'59.0
821.4 2'03.2
8'35.8* 2'17.6
8'53.0* 2'34.8

12'26.6 6'08.4

NP (PS 6) - SAN ROCCO 2
NP (PS 6) - SAN ROCCO 2
RIT (PS 6) - SAN ROCCO 2
RIT (PS 6) - SAN ROCCO 2
NP (PS 6) - SAN ROCCO 2
NP (PS 6) - SAN ROCCO 2

D.GRP.

35.0
9.2
37.4
38.1
33.4
39.1
37.1
21.9
42.7
24.1
43.5
20.3
54.4
54.9
53.3
59.3
1'00.6
1'00.7
59.3
33.5
59.9
1'00.3
1'01.7
1'06.8
1'07.0
1'07.4
1'11.4
122.1
1'07.5
1'00.5
1'35.7
1'42.1
1'54.3
1'45.5
5'45.1

D.CLA.

35.0

37.4

33.4
19.9
37.1
21.9
23.5
24.1
43.5
20.3
41.2
35.7

43.8
1'00.6
22.6
40.1

40.7
41.1
42.5
28.7
47.8
1'07.4
1'11.4
1'06.6
1'07.5
27.0

1'42.1
135.1
1'12.0
5319
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